

Carver Award

The Carver Award is given to a Northpoint Homeschool Academy senior who will be entering college upon graduation to major in a science discipline. The award is \$1000 and is named for agricultural scientist and inventor George Washington Carver. Carver's love for the Lord and His Creation was evident in his careful work and concern for others throughout his lifetime of study.

"I think of nature as an unlimited broadcasting station through which God speaks to us every day, every hour, and every moment of our lives, if we will only tune in."

George Washington Carver

Criteria used for the Carver Award:

- Senior at Northpoint Homeschool Academy
- Minimum GPA of 3.25
- Minimum GPA in high school science courses of 3.5
- Application, including current high school transcript and essay answer

To apply for the Carver Award please make a hard copy of the application paper, high school transcript, and essay and turn them into the office of Northpoint Homeschool Academy by Feb. 1st, 2024.

*The scholarship committee can decide to award one, two, or no Carver Awards in a given year. Decisions will be based on the strength of the applicants.



Carver Award Application

| ame: |
|-----------------------|
| ddress: |
| arent's names: |
| none number: |
| ans after graduation: |
| с |
| |
| |

Attach a copy of your high school transcript that shows coursework through the first semester of your senior year. If any coursework was taken outside of Northpoint Homeschool Academy, please make sure to include where the coursework was completed.

Write an essay (should be at least 1 page typed, but no more than 2 pages) answering the following prompt:

George Washington Carver said "When you do the common things in life in an uncommon way, you will command the attention of the world." Recall a time in your life when you saw this principle first hand. How did it impact you? How can you live this out in both your career and your faith, to the glory of God?